INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE MALVERSE MARTIN SR. GRADUATE STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP All applications are due by June 1st.

The Malverse Martin Sr. Graduate Scholarship Award was created to honor the memory of a venerable leader and beloved patriarch of the United Martin Family. Malverse Martin, Sr. embodied the spirit of our family crest insignia: *Fearless, Prosperous, and Boundless*. It is because of his fervent efforts as a proponent of nationalization for our family infrastructure that we now have the United Martin National Organization with affiliated state chapters. Malverse was a strong believer in pursuing higher education, sending each of his children to college. He earned an Accounting degree from NYU, and worked as an Accountant for the City of New York, in addition to his career as a successful entrepreneur in insurance and real estate. His life exemplified the importance of pursuing a higher education in two areas on which this graduate scholarship is based: Business, reflecting his own outstanding career, and Medicine, acknowledging the career of his son who became an OB-GYN after years of sacrifice and great educational expense.

The Graduate Scholarship is limited to those who have completed an undergraduate degree and have been accepted for admission in a graduate program in Business (MBA) or Medicine (M.D. or D.O). Eliqibility:

To be eligible for this graduate scholarship, you must fulfill the following criteria:

- 1. Have an earned undergraduate degree from an accredited college in the U.S.
- 2. Be accepted as a full-time (not part-time) graduate student in Business or Medicine at an accredited university
- 3. Be able to trace your ancestry to one of the original Martin siblings whose mother was Katie and grandmother was Trasie.

Required documentation for email submission for the Graduate Scholarship:

- 1. Proof of your earned undergraduate degree
- 2. A copy of the letter of acceptance from the university you will attend
- 3. An essay of 1,000-2,000 words on the following topic:

My Reflections on the Legacy of Malverse Martin Sr.

Include in the essay how this legacy may impact your life, career, and/or personal goals.

All documents must be submitted as attachments by email to the following address **no** later than June 1st to connie@perdreams.com. The scholarship awardees will be selected by the United Martin Family Scholarship Committee on the basis of the above information you submit. Awards will be announced by email prior to the Family Reunion

APPLICATION FOR MALVERSE MARTIN SR. GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP

Name		
(first)	(middle)	(last)
Address		
Cell Phone Telephone	number	
Email Address		
Date of Birth		
Name of Parent(s)		
	ed a United Martin Family Reu	
_	nal Martin siblings do you de Jerry John Vera Ellen (s) in Martin Family	
Name(s) of Great-Gra	andparents in Martin Family	
Name(s) of Great-Great	at Grandparents in Martin Fam	nily
Name (s) of Great-Gre	eat-Great Grandparents in Mai	rtin Family

Name and Address of your Undergraduate School	
Undergraduate Degree Earned	
Your undergraduate date of graduation GPA in college	
Have you been accepted into a Graduate Program at an accredited university If yes, provide name and address of this institution below:	?
Which graduate degree are you pursuing? (MBA or M.D. or D.O.)	
When do (did) you begin your graduate program? When do you expect to complete your degree? (Note that full-time status as a a requirement of the scholarship.) What is your intended major or field of study?	
Specialization (if any)	
If you have already begun your graduate program, what is your current GPA? If you have already begun your graduate program, you submit a copy of your current transcript in graduate school in the documentation submit. What is the profession, job, or career you intend to	
Please list any undergraduate organizations, activities, clubs, or sports you ha participated in:	ive
Please list any other honors, scholarships or scholastic awards you have rece undergraduate college:	ived in
 	

List any hobbies or talents you have		
Is there anything else you would like the Scholarship Committee to know about you and what makes your application special?		
-		
Email this form and the required documents to Prof. Connie Perdreau at the following email address by June 1st:		

connie@perdreams.com